Acceptance of Coverage



Address BLUE B City Cle Information (Ple VEHICLE I D. NO.	RADFO	PA	C I	422	-	PATT	I	•	(M.I.)			-
245 BR Address BLUE B City Cle Information (Ple VEHICLE I D. NO. L	BELL	PA		R 1422				•	(M.I.)			-
Address BLUE B City Cle Information (Ple VEHICLE I D. NO.	BELL	PA		422			_	•				-
City Cite Information (Ple VEHICLE I D. NO.	•		19									
VEHICLE I D. NO.	Please print o			<u> </u>				()		6	10
VEHICLE I D. NO.	Please print o			State		ZIP		Pl	none			
VEHICLE I D. NO.	Please print o											
_		or type.)										
_	1 1 1	Б ,	J 8	3 T	В	4 1	H 5	01	E IL	_ 10	1.6	01
ACURA	RDX					<u> </u>	., .,		<u> </u>			_
Make	NUA	20	1 7	Model					Year			-
mar norm		hat up	on a	in the	: Appl	lication the ap	for C plication	overag		nple		
my perso	sonalized	hat up	on a	in the	: Appl	lication the ap	for C plication	overag	e exar	nple		
my perso		hat up	on a	in the	Appl	lication the ap	for C plication	Coverag	e exar	nple eive	Date	

I have reviewed Acura Care's Vehicle Service Contract coverage and benefits with my dealer's representative. Though I understand that the coverage and benefits are separate from all other Acura limited warranties, I have elected at this time not require purchase Acura Care protection for my vehicle.

2nd Copy to Customer

07/30/13

Dealer Representative's Signature

_ 07/30/

CUST UNDERSTANDS WAIVER

Reason for Declining Coverage

Date

855 - 867 - 896/
Date Prepared JULY 30

SIMPLE INTEREST TWO PARTY _____, 2013

PENNSYLVANIA MOTOR VEHICLE
PURCHASE LOAN NOTE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

You have traded in the following Vehicle:

	118111		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Itemization of Amount Financed
ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE The cost of your credit as a yearly rate.	FINANC CHARGE The dollar credit will o	amount the	Amount Financed The amount of credit provid to you or on your behalf.	ed T	Total of Payments The amount you will have paid after you have made all scheduled payments.		To Seller \$ 32000.00 To Credit Insurance Company \$ N/A
1.84 % \$ 1666.75 \$ 34524.05					36190.80		To Public Officials for: License, Tags and Registration
Your Payment Schedule will I	ne.						\$ 43.05 Lien Fee
i 							\$ 5.00
50 \$	602 18	Monthly, begin	ning 09/13/2013				TO METRU IMPORTS INC.
\$	~~~~						\$ 131.00
Security: Any money you h You are giving a security int	ave on deposit erest in the Mol	with us secures tor Vehicle being	this loan. Collateral securing purchased.	other obliga	ations to us may also sec	cure this loan.	To STATE OF PA
Filing Fees: \$ 5.		•	,,				\$ 2345.00 To M/A
		charged 10% of	the payment which was not p	aid in full, c	r \$20.00, whichever is g	reater.	s N/A
Prepayment: If you pay off					_		Amount Financed
See below and any other C before the scheduled date at	ontract docume nd prepayment r	nts for any addi refunds and pen	tional information about nong alties.	ayment, de		ayment in full ans estimate	\$ 34524.05
The extension of credit rep	resented by thi	is Motor Vehi	cle Purchase Loan Note an	d Security	Agreement ("Agreen	nent") is made	Prepaid Finance Charge
subject to Section 322 of the	e Pennsylvania	Banking Cod	e, 7 P.S. 322. This Agreeme	ent is betw	een Lender and Buye	r, and covers a	s N/A
loan which Buyer will use t party to this Agreement.	o purcnase a	motor venicle	from Seller. Seller is acting	g as an int	ermediary for this los	an but is not a	Trade-In and Downpayment
In this Agreement, "we" ar	e the LENDE	R. If we sell, g	give or transfer our owners mpany. That other person	hip of this	Agreement to any o	ther person or	Cash Price \$ 39000.00
benefits in this Agreement,	and it shall b		pe enforceable by such per				Cash Downpayment
continue unchanged. The L	ENDER is:	FIFT	H THIRD BANK				\$ 7000.00
" are the		1111					Trade-In:
PATTI CHEI	w t N		245 BR/ BLUE BI	apford	CIR		Value of Trade-In
Name(s)	K16		Address(es)	ELL PA	13466	Zip Code(s)	\$ N/A Amount Still Owing
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	uyer, each pro	mises separate	ely and together with the o	ther Buye	rs to pay all amounts	•	\$ N/A
keep all other promises mad			, ,	•	. ,		V
METRO The SELLER is: DRA ME	IMPORTS TRO ACUR	INC. A OF LIM	ERICK 77 /	AUTO P	ARK BLVD LIM	ERICK PA	19468
Name			Address(es)			Zip Code(s)	
VEHICLE: You are purcha equipment, which is called t			nting to us a security interesent.	est in the f	ollowing motor vehic	<u></u> _	
N/U Year and Ma	ke M	lodel	Body Style No	. Cyl.	Truck Ton Ca	pacity	Vehicle Identification No.
NEW 2014 ACURA	R	DX	4DR AND TECH				5J8TB4H50EL003681
Equipped with:				_			
Spd Manual T Automatic Trans		ir Conditionir ilt Wheel	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Power Seats	4 Wheel	
Automatic Trans Diesel Engine			Power Steering		Power Mirrors	Tow Pac	
Other: '	L	eather Seats	Power Brakes		Power Windows	Cruise C	ontrol CD
Cincl.							

Co-Owner's Signature NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	ddress PR IMPORTANT INFORMATION	Date
Co-Owner's Signature A	daress	1)ate
<u> </u>	11	
CO-OWNER'S SECURITY AGREEMENT: You, the person signing below as "Co-Own ity Interest in the Vehicle identified above. You agree to be bound by the terms of the n. You are giving us the security interest to induce us to make this Agreement with the and the responsible for any deficiency which might be due after repossession and sale of	ne Security Agreement and all other parts of this Agreement except the '	"Promise To Pay"
	ddress	Date
X Co-Signer's Signature X	ddress	Date
CO-SIGNER'S AGREEMENT: You, the person (or persons) signing below as "Co-Signer," promise to pay to us all sur be legally bound by all the terms of this Agreement, separately and together, with the B even though we will use the proceeds only for the Buyer's benefit. You agree to pay even our security interest. Y	uver. You are making this promise to induce us to make this Agreemen	t with the Buver
CO-SIGNER: YOU SHOULD READ THE NOTICE TO CO-SIGNER, WHICH IS O		
2.X % Signatures of both Buyers to be insured for Joint	Lender FIFTH THIRD BANK	
Accident & Health Insurance, which costs \$	ACCEPTANCE: Any of the following actions by the Lender sh acceptance: (1) signing this Acceptance; (2) notifying the Seller or the Buyer th has been accepted; (3) paying or issuing a check or draft to the pers the "Itemization of Amount Financed", in connection with this Agr	at this Agreement on(s) identified in
By signing, you both select Joint Credit Accident & Health Insurance, which costs \$ W/A What are Percentage	Buyer X Date	
X Signature of Buyer to be insured for Single Credit Accident & Health Insurance	Buyer X Date_	07/30/2013
By signing, you select Single Credit Accident & What is your Health Insurance, which costs \$ age? Yrs	Buyer. If this Offer and Agreement are accepted, Buyer directs L the proceeds in accordance with the Itemization of the Amount This offer remains open until it is accepted or becomes void under	ender to disperse Financed, above. this paragraph.
2. X Signatures of both Buyers to be insured for Joint Credit Life Insurance	Agreement will become void if it is not accepted by the Lender wi days of the date the Buyer signs, or the last Buyer signs if there	ithin two business is more than one
2 Y	OFFER: Buyer offers to borrow the principal amount stated in Pay" section from Lender under the terms of this Agreement	the "Promise to
By signing, you both select Joint Credit Life Insurance, which costs \$	ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS: THIS CONTINUES ON THE REVERSE SIDE. YOU ARE OBLICE THE TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT WHICH APPEAR OF AND REVERSE SIDES.	SATED TO ALL
X Signature of Buyer to be insured for Single Credit Life Insurance	this Agreement. This includes all charges which we are permitted connection with the repossession and sale of the Vehicle. Yo payments at the place or mail payments to the address which we sp	by law to make in u agree to make
By signing, you select Single Credit Life Insurance, What is your which costs \$ Years	attorneys' fees if we hire an attorney to collect the amounts di interest in, or get possession of, the Vehicle. You agree to pay us a expenses if we repossess the Vehicle because you are in default of	ue or protect our
CREDIT INSURANCE IS NOT REQUIRED: Credit Life Insurance and Credit Disability Insurance are not required to obtain credit, and will not be provided unless you sign below and agree to pay the additional cost(s). Please read the "NOTICE OF PROPOSED CREDIT INSURANCE" on the reverse side. Your insurance certificate or policy will tell you the MAXIMUM amount of insurance available. All insurance purchased will be for the term of the credit.	basis. You promise to pay these amounts by paying the monthly above in the "Payment Schedule." You agree to make these paymer monthly payments beginning on or before the due date of the first above and continuing on or before the same day of each month the payments have been made. You agree to pay all other ambecome due under this Agreement. You agree to pay us all of our of if we file suit against you to collect the amounts due. This inc	ents in consecutive st payment shown thereafter until all ounts which may costs and expenses
CO-SIGNER: Any person signing the Co-Signer's Agreement below promises separately and together with all the Co-Signer(s) and Buyer(s), to pay all sums due and to perform all agreements in this Agreement. Co-Signer will not be an Owner of the Vehicle.	PROMISE TO PAY: You promise to pay us the principal (\$ 345.24.05) Dollars, plus interprincipal of the principal of the princ	rest on the unpaid ar, simple interest
all other parts of this Agreement except the "Promise to Pay" section.	as set forth in the "Additional Terms" on the reverse side of this A	Agreement.

STOCK NO. 17021	CUSTOMER (1	TRANSFEREE) PATTI (CHEIKIN (BUYER'S PRINTED NAME)		DAT	E_07/30/2013
DDRESS 245 BRAI	DFORD CIR		CITY BLUE BELL	STATE	PA	ZIP 19422
Failure to compl		olicable) requires that false statement response		<u> </u>		•
ar 2014 Make	ACUDA	ModelRD)X Bo	dy Type _4DR_	AUD TECL	I DVC
.N. 5J8TB4H50E		WIOGO TS		dy type — stutt	- AWV EUF	FRU
States that the odometer		e vehicle described above no e actual mileage of the vehic		17 one of the follow	wing statemer	(no tenths) miles
						•
		EBEST OF MY KNOW OF ITS MECHANICA		TER READIN	NG REFLE	CTS THE
AMOUNT OF MIL	LEAGE IN EXCESS		L LIMITS. IS NOT THE ACTUAL		NG REFLE	CTS THE
AMOUNT OF MIL	LEAGE IN EXCESS TIFY: THAT THE OD ODOMETE	OF ITS MECHANICA DOMETER READING R DISCREPA	L LIMITS. IS NOT THE ACTUAL		NG REFLE	CTS THE
AMOUNT OF MILE I HEREBY CERT VARNING! Palership (Transferor) 77 AUTO PAL	TRO IMPORTS INCA METRO ACURA O	OF ITS MECHANICAL DOMETER READING R DISCREPA	L LIMITS. IS NOT THE ACTUAL		NG REFLE	CTS THE
AMOUNT OF MIL	TRO IMPORTS INCA METRO ACURA O	OF ITS MECHANICAL DOMETER READING R DISCREPA	L LIMITS. IS NOT THE ACTUAL NCY Buyer's Signature	MILEAGE.	NG REFLE	CTS THE

ODOMETER STATEMENT

• the first of

ACURA OF LIMERICK 77 Auto Park Boultward LIMERICK, PA 19463 (810) 495-5885

		, 1.	• •			
NAME PATTI CHEIKIN		stk. no. 17021	NEW XX	USED		· -
ADDRESS 245 BRADFORD CIR		YEAR 2014	MAKE ACURA			_
CITYBLUE BELL STATEPA	•	ZIP 19422	MODEL RDX			_
PHONE H: (610)940-6688 N: (610)63	9-6035	SERIAL N	O 5J8TBAH50ELI	003681		_
SALESPERSONICEVIN P	AICHOLAS		DEL. DATE 07/30	0/2013	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
QTY. N	AME OF ITEM		<u> </u>	PART	LABOR '	7
Splash sinds our		Ria maldi	, AII -S 1078	N/A	N/A	1
390134 362-33, 0680		Mach aug	A d	_ N/ A		_ ا
	4)	Vono La	n i	24.4.0	— N/A	- WE
cayo han rost in	= (_A	100 CO 10	<u>e </u>	M/A	N/A	CUSTOMER
Than One may ! g.	<u> </u>	Militar Ce	1	N/A	N/A	10
Mean Sont Cold	<u>~ </u>	body mor	Jig Ah	N/A	N/A	1
I hereby accept this WE-OWE with the understanding that it is DATE OF ISSUANCE, and that I must make an ADVANCE	valid for only (30) THI	TY DAYS FROM	Mari	B/A	n/A	J
DEPARTMENT before the above work can be performed.	7	7000	DAT 07/30/2013	$-\!\!\!\!/$		-
(FOR APPOINTMENT CALL SERVI	CE DEPT.)	argo u	APPROVED 2	MGR.	1	_
CUSTOMER VIDEO VILLA		<u> </u>				-
ACURA OF LIMERICK		776			· ===	•
77 Auto Park Boulsverd LIMERICK, PA 19468		\\\(())		V/V/		
(610) 4 25-52 3					<u> </u>	
•	•					
	TO BE RECEIVED BY DATE				BE RECEIVED BY DATE]
1) Title to Trade In Vehicle	J. 5	5) Other] ,
2) All Monies		6) Other			•	WEB
3) Valid Insurance Card		7) Other			,	CUSTOMER
4) Other		8) Other				่ 2
I hereby agree to provide the above listed item(s	to the dealer Lur	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s transaction is not			L
completed until I provide such items.	, 15 1110 GOMOIT	.ac.omira mar mojoure				
X:	DATE 07/30/	2013				
APPROVED BY:						
WGA.						

Acura





of Limerick

77 AutoPark Boulevard Limerick, PA 19468

Mon. - Thur.: 7:30 A.M. - 6:00 P.M. Friday: 7:30 A.M. - 5:00 P.M.

SERVICE DEPT. HOURS:

Saturday: 8:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M.

Phone (610) 495-5888 • Fax (610) 495-5886 www.AcuraofLimerick.com

CUSTOMER NO. 46513	,	SHAWN	PALLAY		2134 TAG	i NO.	INV08707/13	ACCS 1958	378
PATTI CHEIKIN		LABOR RATE	LICEN	ISE NO.	MILEAC	^{SE} 219	KONA COFFEE	17021	
245 BRADFORD CIR BLUE BELL, PA 19		147 ACU	RATROX/4	DR AWD	TECH F	PKG	DEL 07/30/13	DELIVERY MILES	17
· - · - · - · · · · · · · · · ·		L	^о т в 4 н	5 0 E		3 6 8 1	SELLING DEALER NO.		
PATTI.CHEIKIN@COMC	AST.NET	F. T. E. NO.			P. O. NO.		^{R.0} 07730/13		
**************************************		O35 COMMENTS MILEAGE OUT						MO:	22
	ISTALL FLOOR MATS URA ACCESSORY FL URA ACCESSORY FL	OOR MATS	ÉCH(S) :2144	id artig		INTERNAL!	RECOMMENDED	REPAIRS:	
ARTSQTYFP-NUM DB # 1 1 08F	IBER P13-TX4-210	DESCRIPTION MAT, ALL-SEASON		UNIT 1 TOTAL		INTERNAL 0.00			
		JOB	# 1 TOTAL	LABOR &	PARTS	0.00			
#`2*02ACZMÜDĞUARDSA. IN Install fa Installed		COMPLETE SET (4)	ECH(S):2144	wiku a	15 en. 5.655	INTERNAL :			
TSQTYFP-NUM , # 2 1 08F	BER	DESCRIPTION SPLASH GUARD		UNIT 2 TOTAL		INTERNAL 0.00			
		JOB	# 2 TOTAL	LABOR &	PARTS	0.00			
# 3 02ACZBSM 多音器 IN INSTALL AC INSTALL AC	CURA ACCESSORY BO	IN 3 DY SIDE MOULDING K LD SIDE MOULDING K	IT.	NE SPECIAL		MINTERNAL.			
ARTSQTYFP-NUM 108 # 3 1 08F	MBER	DESCRIPTION MOLDING *YR600M		UNIT 3 TOTAL		INTERNAL 0.00			
			# 3 TOTAL						
# 4 02ACZCARGOL CA INSTALL CA	RGO LINER RGO LINER		ECH(S):2144			TINTERNAL)			
ARTSQTYFP-NUM OB # 4 1 08U	IBER 145-TX4-200	DESCRIPTION TRAY, CARGO		UNIT 4 TOTAL		INTERNAL 0.00			
		JOB	# 4 TOTAL	LABOR &	PARTS	0.00			
# 5: 02ACZ	CESSORIES	delle an elec	ECH(\$):2144		<u> </u>	INTERNAL	THAN	IK YOU	
ARTSQTYFP-NUM OB # 5 1 08L		DESCRIPTION		····UNIT	PRICE-	THEOMAI	CUSTOMER SIGNATURE		
UB#5 I UBL	.02-184-201	KAILS, KUUF	JOB #	5 TOTAL	PARTS	INTERNAL 0.00	×		
		JOB	# 5 TOTAL	LABOR &	PARTS	0.00	Than	k You.	
6 02ACZLOWER LO	WER TRIM	77 25 J 78 21	ECH(S):2144	rys i		**INTERNAL	We ap	k You. preciale usiness!	
ARTSQTYFP-NUM	·	DESCRIPTION		UNIT	PRICE-		your be	usiness!	
OB # 6 1 08P	48-TX4-200	APPLIQUE, RR. B		2		INTERNAL	Ac	ura	
							of Lin	nerick	
PAGE 1 OF 2	CUSTOMER	COPY	[CONTIN	UED ON NE	XT PAGE]	05 [.] 09pm			

LIMITED LABOR WARRANTY

THE REPAIR FACILITY GUARANTEES THE LABOR USED IN PERFORMING THE REPAIRS LISTED ON THIS REPAIR ORDER FOR A PERIOD OF 12 MONTHS ON 12,000 MILES FROM THE DATE SUCH REPAIRS WERE COMPLETED. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDES FRONT END ALIGNMENTS, ELECTRICAL WIRING AND SHORTS, AND FUEL SYSTEM--WHEN D.JE TO CONTAMINATION. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS EXTENDED TO THE VEHIC.E OWNER/CUSTOMER AND IS NOT TRANSFERABLE TO, NOR ENFORCEABLE BY ANY OTHER PERSON.

DURING THE DURATION PERIOD OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, THE REPAIR FACILITY WILL PROVIDE ADDITIONAL LABOR, AT NO EXPENSE TO CUSTOMER, FOR ANY ADDITIONAL REPAIRS THAT ARE NECESSITATED AS A RESULT OF ANY DEFECT IN LABOR PERFORMED WHILE COMPLETING "HE REPAIRS LISTED ON THIS REPAIR

TO OBTAIN REPAIRS UNDER THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, CUSTOMER MUST: (A) NOTIFY THE REPAIR FACILITY AT THE ADDRESS SHOWN ON THIS REPAIR ORDER OF ANY DEFECT IN LABOR WITHIN A REASONABLETIME AFTER CUSTOMER DISCOVERS OR SHOULD HAVE DISCOVERED ANY SUCH DEFECT. SUCH NOTICE, HOWEVER, MUST BE GIVEN TO REPAIR FACILITY BEFORE THE END OF THE DURATION PERIOD OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, AS SPECIFIED ABOVE; (B) DELIVER THE VEHICLE TO THE REPAIR FACILITY AT THE ADDRESS SHOWN ON THIS REPAIR ORDER WITHIN FIVE (5) DAYS OF NOTICE OF SUCH DEFECT IN LABOR; (C) AUTHORIZE THE REPAIR FACILITY TO MAKE THE REPAIRS REQUIRED, AND (D) PAY THE CHARGES FOR ANY ADDITIONAL PARTS REQUIRED TOGETHER WITH SALES TAX UPON COMPLETION OF SUCH DEFBIR

ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE LIMITED TO THE DURATION PERIOD OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL THE REPAIR FACILITY BE LIABLE TO CUSTOMER FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES INCLUDING, BLT NOT LIMITED TO, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF PROPERTY, LOSS OF VEHICLE US⁵1. LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF INCOME AND PROFITS, INCONVENIENCE OR COMMERCIAL LOSS.

THIS PART(S) IS SOLD AS IS" THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED BY THE MANUFACTURER(S). THE SELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESS LY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANT? OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE, BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFITS, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. IN ADDITION, EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED IS ANY DEALER LIABILITY FOR DEFECTS PERTAINING TO SAFETY OR PERFORMANCE, BY WAY OF "STRICT LIABILITY" NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE

THANK YOU FOR YOUR PATRONAGE

CC672691 Q

Ĭ

Acura





of Limerick

77 AutoPark Boulevard Limerick, PA 19468

Fri

Mon. - Thur.: 7:30 A.M. - 6:00 P.M. Friday: 7:30 A.M. - 5:00 P.M.

Saturday: 8:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M.

SERVICE DEPT. HOURS:

Phone (610) 495-5888 • Fax (610) 495-5886 www.AcuraofLimerick.com

CUSTOMER NO. 46513		SHAWN PALLA	ΛΥ	2134 TAG NO.		™%8767/13	ACC51958	78
PATTI CHEIKIN		LABOR RATE	LICENSE NO.	MILEAGE	219	ĈÔÑÃ COFFEE	17021	
245 BRADFORD CIR	122	147/ACT/RATRE	X/4DR AWD	TECH PKG		DEL 07/30/13	DELIVERY MILES	17
BLUE BELL, PA 194	122	VEHICLE I. 8 NOT B	4 H 5 O E	L 0 0 3 6	8 1	SELLING DEALER NO.		
PATTI.CHEIKIN@COMCA	AST.NET	F. T. E. NO.		P. O. NO.		^{R. o} O77/30/13		-11-
RESULT 0 - 940 - 6688	810=639-6035	COMMENTS MILEAGE OUT				I	MO:	220
			0 B # 6 TOTAL		0.00	RECOMMENDED	REPAIRS:	
J#/7 02ACZETCH XX @ ETC	er regionale de la companio del companio de la companio de la companio del companio de la companio del companio de la companio de la companio de la companio del companio de la companio della companio de la companio della companio d		TOTAL LABOR &		0.00			
DOOR EDGE T	RIM	ã, Saul — lâmFEGH(S);	2144 :	, TUK, yan SAM, e I N	IERNAL :			
PARTS······QTY····FP·NUME JOB # 7 1 08P2	BERDESCRI 20-TX4-200 FILM,	PTION DOOR EDGE JO	DB # 7 TOTAL	PRICE- IN PARTS	TERNAL 0.00			
		JOB # 7	TOTAL LABOR &	PARTS	0.00			
	INK TRAY IT COVER REAR ICURA TRUNK TRAY.	, FRECH(S)	2144	MI 2882 IN	TERNAL *			
PARTSQTYFP-NUME JOB # 8 1 08P3	BERDESCRI 32-TX4-200 SEAT C	PTION OVER (2ND J(DB # 8 TOTAL	PRICE- IN PARTS	TERNAL 0.00			
		JOB # 8	TOTAL LABOR &	PARTS	0.00			
TOTALS			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
****** SELEC	T PAYMENT METHOD *****	********** *	TOTAL LABO TOTAL PART	R S	0.00 0.00			
 *	Check# Cha	*	TOTAL SUBL	ET G	0.00			
*] Discover [] Mac	*	TOTAL MISC TOTAL MISC	DISC	0.00			
* Cashier's Initials [************************************] Date of payment	[] * *********	TOTAL TAX.		0.00			
* THANK YOU FOR VISITING			TOTAL INV	OICE \$	0.00			
						THAN	K YOU	
						CUSTOMER SIGNATURE		
CUSTOMER SIGNATUR						x		
**************************************	*** DUPLICAT	EINVOICI		*****	*****	Thank	l You.	
						We ap	h You. preciate usiness!	
						your be	isiness!	
							ura	
							ura nerick	į
PAGE 2 OF 2	CUSTOMER COPY		[END OF IN	VOICE] 05:0	9pm		u ~ u u ~ u ∕ \	

LIMITED LABOR WARRANTY

THE REPAIR FACILITY GUARANTEES THE LABOR USED IN PERFORMING THE REPAIRS LISTED ON THIS REPAIR ORDER FO-A PERIOD OF 12 MONTHS OR 12,000 MILES FROM THE DATE SUCH REPAIRS WERE COMPLETED THIS LIMITED WARRANTY SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDES FRONT END ALIGNMENTS, ELECTRICAL WIRING AND SHORTS, AND FUEL SYSTEM-WHEN DUE TO CONTAMINATION. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS EXTENDED TO THE VEHICLE OWNER/CUSTOMER AND IS NOT TRANSFERABLE TO. NOR ENFORCEABLE BY, ANY OTHER PERSON.

DURING THE DURATION PERIOD OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, THE REPAIR FACILITY WILL PROVIDE ADDITIONAL LABOR AT NO EXPENSE TO CUSTOMER, FOR ANY ADDITIONAL REPAIRS THAT ARE NECESSITATED AS A RESULT OF ANY DEFECT IN LABOR PERFORMED WHILE COMPLETING THE REPAIRS LISTED ON THIS REPAIR ORDER.

TO OBTAIN REPAIRS UNDER THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, CUSTOMER MUST: (A) NOTIFY THE REPAIR FACILITY AT THE ADDRESS SHOWN ON THIS REPAIR ORDER OF ANY DEFECT IN LABOR WITHIN A REASONABLE TIME AFTER CUSTOMER DISCOVERS OR SHOULD HAVE DISCOVERED ANY SUCH DEFECT SUCH NOTICE, HOWEVER, MUST BE GIVEN TO REPAIR FACILITY BEFORE THE END OF THE DURATION PERIOD OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, AS SPECIFIED ABOVE, (B) DELIVER THE VEHICLE TO THE REPAIR FACILITY AT THE ADDRESS SHOWN ON THIS REPAIR ORDER WITHIN FIVE (5) DAYS OF NOTICE OF SUCH DEFECT IN LABOR: (C) AUTHORIZE THE REPAIR FACILITY TO MAKE THE REPAIRS REQUIRED, AND (D) PAY THE CHARGES FOR ANY ADDITIONAL PARTS REQUIRED TOGETHER W:TH SALES TAX UPON COMPLETION OF SUCH DEPAIR

ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE LIMITED TO THE DURATION PERIOD OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL THE REPAIR FACILITY BE LIABLE TO CJSTOMER FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF PROPERTY, LOSS OF VEHICLE USE; LOSS OF TIME LOSS OF INCOME AND PROFITS, INCONVENIENCE OR COMMERCIAL LOSS

THIS PART(S) IS SOLD "AS IS". THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED BY THE MANUFACTURER(S). THE SELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESS LY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR MIPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHE "IN SOUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABIL. ITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE. BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LCSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFITS, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER INCIDENTAL DAMAGES IN ADDITION, EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED IS ANY DEALER LIABILITY FOR DEFECTS PERTAINING TO SAFETY OR PERFORMANCE BY WAY OF "STRICT LIABILITY". NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE

THANK YOU FOR YOUR PATRONAGE

CC672691 Q



Fifth Third Bank, 5050 Kingsley Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45263

(hereinafter called "Bank")

NAME AND ADDRESS OF BANK

AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE INSURANCE

1 understand that to provide protection from serious financial loss, should an accident or loss occur, my contract requires any vehicle or watercraft collateral to be continuously covered with insurance against the risk of:

a) Fire, Theft, Comprehensive and Collision insurance with a deductible amount not in excess of \$500.00. Insured shall be liable for deductible amount.

IMPORTANT

b) If this is a "leased vehicle" an additional insured and loss Payable Endorsement is mandatory. The maximum deductible on physical damage permitted is \$500.00.

Public liability and property damage insurance protecting the interest of Lessors, Lessee, and Lessee's drivers with limits of not less than \$100,000.00 for injury to or death of one person; \$300,000.00 for all persons injured or killed in the same accident and not less than \$50,000.00 for damage, destruction, and loss of property of third persons as a result of any accident.

Failure to provide such insurance gives Bank the right to declare the entire unpaid balance immediately due and payable and the right to purchase the insurance coverage at my expense and require immediate payment of the insurance charges or add them to my unpaid balance, assess interest and increase my payments. Any such insurance may not protect my interests and may cost more than insurance I could obtain on my own.

Please check the appropriate box:

(Lease) Fifth Third Au	ito Leasing Trust	

Accordingly, I have arranged for the required insurance company shown below and have requested my agent to name Fifth Third Auto Leasing Trust as additional insured on my policy, with a loss payable endorsement in favor of Fifth Third Exchange Corp.

FIFTH THIRD AUTO LEASING TRUST

PO BOX 157

AMELIA, OH 45102

(Loan) Fifth Third Bank

Accordingly, I have arranged for the required insurance company shown below and have requested my agent to name Fifth Third Bank as loss payee, with a loss payable endorsement in favor of Fifth Third Bank.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

PO BOX 59 AMELIA, 0	98 OH 45102							1	5
	COLLATERAL								-
2014	ACURA	KUX	40k stal	ר סע	rech	P	538TB4H50	EL003681	
	INSURED	1	I	NSU	RANC	E C	OMPANY_	1	
NAME	PATTI CHEIKIN		N/	AME	STAT	E F	ARM		
Street Number	245 BRADFORD CIR		Po Nu	olicy mber	8073	440	A1138L		
City State Zip	BLUE BELL PA 19422			ective ates	From:	07	/11/2013	To: 01/11/20)1 ⁴
	NCE AGENT		Cov	erage			☐ THEFT	☐ COLLISION DEDUCTIBLE \$	
Agent Name	STEVE MELNICZAK								
Telephone Number	(610)525-6500								

COVERAGE VERIFIED BY DEALER/SALESMAN

janea

Dealer Representativ

INSURED SIGNS

07/30/2013

Date

EPA Fuel Economy and Environment



Gasoline Vehicle

Fuel Economy

combined city/hwy

322

MPG

Small SUVs range from 16 to 30 MPG. The best vehicle rates 121 MPGe.

27

4.5 gallons per100 miles

\$1,250

in fuel costs over 5 years

compared to the average new vehicle.

Annual fuel COST

\$2,550

Fuel Economy & Greenhouse Gas Rating (tailpipe only) Smog Rating (tailpipe only)

10 Best

1 10 Best

This vehicle emits 399 grams CO² per mile. The best emits 0 grams per mile (tailpipe only). Producing and distributing fuel also create emissions; learn more at fueleconomy.gov.

Actual results will vary for many reasons, including driving conditions and how you drive and maintain your vehicle. The average new vehicle gets 23 MPG and costs \$11,500 to fuel over 5 years. Cost estimates are based on 15,000 miles per year at \$3.75 per gallon. MPGe is miles per gasoline gallon equivalent. Vehicle emissions are a significant cause of climate change and smog.

fueleconomy.gov
Calculate personalized estimates and compare vehicles









PARTS CONTENT INFORMATION

FOR VEHICLES IN THIS CARLINE U.S./Canadian Parts Content: 70 %

NOTE: Parts content does not include final assembly, distribution or other non-parts costs.

GOVERNMENT 5-STAR SAFETY RATING

Overall Vehicle Score

Not Rated

Based on the combined ratings of frontal, side and rollover. Should ONLY be compared to other vehicles of similar size and weight.

Frontal Driver

Driver Not Rated
Passenger Not Rated

Based on the risk of injury in a frontal impact. Should ONLY be compared to other vehicles of similar size and weight.

Side Front seat

Not Rated Not Rated

Crash Rear seat Based on the risk of injury in a side impact.

Rollover

Crash

Not Rated

Based on the risk of rollover in a single vehicle crash.

Star Ratings range from 1 to 5 stars (*****) with 5 being the highest. Source: National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) www.safercar.gov or 1-888-327-4236

FOR THIS VEHICLE Final Assembly Point:

EAST LIBERTY, OHIO

Country of Origin: Engine:

U.S.A.

Transmission:

JAPAN



2014 RDX AWD TECH

EXT: KONA COFFEE M

ENGINE NUMBER: **J35Z2-7206076**

INT: PARCHMENT

STANDARD EQUIPMENT AT NO EXTRA COST

* TECHNICAL FEATURES *

- 273hp 3.5-Liter SOHC 24-Valve i-VTEC VCM II V6 Engine
- 6-Speed Automatic Transmission with Sequential SportShift
- Paddle Shifters
- AWD with Intelligent Control
- · 4-Wheel Disc Brakes
- MacPhearson Strut Front Suspension
 Rear Multi-Link Suspension
- Electric Power-Assisted Rack-and-Pinion Steering
- Drive-by-Wire Throttle System
- Immobilizer Theft-Deterrent System

* SAFETY FEATURES *

- Driver's and Front Passenger's Dual-Stage Airbags (SRS)
- Driver's and Front Passenger's Side Airbags
- Side Curtain Airbags
- with Rollover Sensor Vehicle Stability Assist (VSA)
- Anti-Lock Braking System (ABS)
 Electronic Brake Distribution (EBD) rake Assist
- Tire Pressure Monitoring System
- ACE Body Structure
- Side-Impact Door Beams
- Day Time Running Lights (DRL)
 LATCH System for Child Seats

** INTERIOR FEATURES *

- Leather-Trimmed Sport Seats
- XM Satellite Radio
- MP3/Auxiliary Input Jack
- USB Audio Interface
- **Push-Button Ignition**
- Driver Recognition Memory System Driver's 10-Way Power Seat

- Front Passenger's 4-Way Power Seat
- **Heated Front Seats**
- HomeLink System
- Bluetooth HandsFreeLink
- Steering Wheel-Mounted Controls
- Power Windows and Door Locks
- Front Auto Up/Down Windows
- Maintenance Minder System
- **Auto Dimming Rearview Mirror**

* EXTERIOR FEATURES *

- Power Moonroof with Tilt Feature
- 18" x 7.5" Alloy Wheels P235/60 R18 All-Season Tires
- **Heated Power Door Mirrors** with Turn Indicators
- Remote Entry with Security System

* TECH PACKAGE *

- Acura Navigation System with Voice Recognition and Multi-View Rear Camera
- AcuraLink Communication System with Real-Time Traffic and Weather (available in select markets)
- Acura/ELS Surround-Sound System with 10 Speakers and AM/FM/DVD-A, CD, DTS, Dolby Pro Logic II Hard Disk Drive (HDD)
- GPS-Linked, Dual-Zone **Auto Climate Control** with Air Filtration System
- **Power Tailgate**
- Xenon HID Headlights
- Fog Lights

Manufacturer's Suggested **Retail Price**

\$39,620.00

MSRP Includes:

- -6YR/70K Mile Powertrain Warranty
- -4YR/50K Mile Ltd Vehicle Warranty
- -Full Tank of Fuel
- XM Radio Includes Free Activation and 3 Months Free Service (excl. AK & HI)

Destination and Handling

895.00

TOTAL VEHICLE PRICE

(includes Pre-Delivery Service)

\$40,515.00

License and title fees, state and local taxes and dealer options and accessories are not included in the manufacturer's suggested retail price.

ACURA OF LIMERICK 77 AUTOPARK BOULEVARD ROYERSFORD (LIM, PA 1946

PORT OF ENTRY: EAST LIBERTY

DELIVERY POINT: BALTIMORE

SHIP#:

ROW/SPACE:

946-014

TRANS.METHOD: F20 WILMINGTON

VIN: 5J8TB4H50EL003681

ORIG. DLR: 251331 REF.NO: 40351 HN CODE: AL-6550 EMISSION: 50 STATE **CONTROL NO: 543181**

DEALER: 251331



